507039393 12/21/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7086230

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
METALX, LLC				12/20/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BLUES	BLUESCOPE RECYCLING AND MATERIALS LLC			
Street Address:	1540 G	1540 GENESSEE STREET			
City:	KANSA	KANSAS CITY			
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64102	64102			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		16689	9166		
		(010)	007 0000		
Fax Number:		1.3 1.713	827-8000		
		• •		uccessful it will be sent	
Correspondence will b	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	be sent to provideo	the e ; if th	e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> 31278 chicae	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com		
Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	o the e l; if th 31278 chicae K&L (e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen B16017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135		
Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen B16017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP		
Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135		
Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	providea	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	providea	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690 7391579.00160		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	providea	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690 7391579.00160 SAMUEL P. RICHEY		
Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	providea	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690 7391579.00160 SAMUEL P. RICHEY /SAMUEL P. RICHEY/		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	b the e l; if th 31278 chicae K&L (P.O. I CHIC	e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690 7391579.00160 SAMUEL P. RICHEY /SAMUEL P. RICHEY/ 12/21/2021		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	UMBER:	nent#	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690 7391579.00160 SAMUEL P. RICHEY /SAMUEL P. RICHEY/ 12/21/2021 page1.tif		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent Assignme	UMBER:	nent#	e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 316017 go.patents@klgates.com GATES LLP BOX 1135 AGO, ILLINOIS 60690 7391579.00160 SAMUEL P. RICHEY /SAMUEL P. RICHEY/ 12/21/2021 page1.tif page2.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of December 17, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between MetalX, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and BlueScope Recycling and Materials LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to in this Assignment individually as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Listed Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring Assignor's entire present and future right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Listed Patents, which includes any applications claiming priority from or to the applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u>, including any divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, improvement, extension, reissue, reexamination and other patent applications thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Listed Patents, and any and all (i) patent applications filed either from the Listed Patents or from a patent application claiming priority from or to any of such foregoing patent applications, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, converted provisionals and continued prosecution applications, (ii) patents that have issued or in the future issue from the foregoing patent applications, including utility models, petty patents and design patents and certificates of invention, (iii) extensions or restorations by existing or future extension or restoration mechanisms, including revalidations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions (including any patent term extension, supplementary protection certificates and the like) of the foregoing patent applications ((i) and (ii)), and (iv) foreign counterparts thereof ((i), (ii), and (iii)) (the "Assigned Interests").

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the patent office of any applicable country to issue any and all patents granted on any of the Assigned Interests to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, and hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

Assignor covenants that, when requested by Assignee and at the sole expense of Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will (a) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all of the Assigned Interests, (b) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Assigned Interests, and (c) communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Assigned Interests and the history thereof.

The Parties hereby agree that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 058447 FRAME: 0864

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative.

MetalX, LLC

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

BlueScope Recycling and Materials LLC

Signature Fur KTRICK 5

Printed Name

PLEGSDO Title

Date

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

A supposed to be executed on its behalf by

Mersell, L&A	Buckcope Recording and Materials LLC
	Proved Name
	Concerning and Concerning

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 058447 FRAME: 0866

Schedule 1

Title: System and Method for Processing Scrap Material U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/689,166 (claims priority from 62/770,201) Filed: November 20, 2019 Applicant: MetalX, LLC Status: Pending

Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 058447 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 12/21/2021